



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 960 OF 2025

(M/s Asian Agri Genetics Ltd. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. N.O. Dhoot,, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. A.M. Joshi, APP for the Non-applicant/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 30th JANUARY, 2026

1. Despite issuance of notice on 25.07.2025 still today no copy is supplied to serve the Non-applicant Nos.2 and 3.

2. The learned Counsel for the Applicant, shall serve the Non-applicant Nos. 2 and 3 by all modes permissible in law and shall supply the copy to serve by regular mode, subject to the cost of Rs. 1,000/- (Rs. One Thousand Only) to be paid to the “Public Welfare Account” in Account No. **129712010001014, IFSC Code : UBIN0812978** Union Bank of India, Branch High Court, Civil Lines, Nagpur.

3. List the present matter alongwith Criminal Application (APL) Nos. 949/2025, 954/2025, 959/2025, 958/2025, 956/2025, 955/2025 for further consideration on **15.04.2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)